

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbitration Execution Case No. 63 of 2023

(CNR No. WBMD01-007561-2023)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB 01240

Order No. 10 Dated 25.08.2025

Today is fixed for receipt of ER of attachment.

Dhr files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

It reveals from the report of Dealing Assistant that the proforma for warrant of attachment is not properly filled in and the same not issued.

Hence, Dhr is directed to take fresh steps upon the Jdrs regarding attachment by 23.09.2025.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad