

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
(JO-WB01240)

Arbitration Execution 63 of 2023
(CNR- WBMD01-007561-2023)

Order No. 17, dtd. 22.05.2026

This day is fixed for hearing the petition dated 13.03.2026 filed by the Dhr.

Learned Counsel appearing for the Dhr. is present by filing hazira.

The petition praying for police help dated 13.03.2026 for attachment of the properties, being moved, is taken up for hearing.

Heard Learned Counsel appearing for the Dhr.

Perused the instant petition for police help.

Seen the reports of the process server dated 30.01.2026.

It appears to this court that there are reasonable ground to suppose that the execution could not be effected because of apprehension of violence or obstruction from the end of judgment-debtor.

In view of the above, the prayer for police help is allowed

Dhr. do get an order of police help for attachment of the properties mentioned in the schedule of the execution petition by depositing of the police cost as to be assessed by the Office of the Superintendent of Police, Murshidabad.

Decree holder is directed to file requisites for assessment of police cost and after depositing of the same date for attachment of properties be fixed.

To **13.07.2026** for filing requisites for assessment of police cost.

Dictated and corrected by me

District Judge, Murshidabad

District Judge, Murshidabad